# **MONEX GROUP**

## Announcement of Acquisition of Shiawase Partners Trust Co., Ltd. Shares

TOKYO, July 11, 2019 - Monex Group, Inc. ("the Company") hereby announces its acquisition of shares of Shiawase Partners Trust Co., Ltd. ("Shiawase Partners Trust"), and to make it a consolidated subsidiary of the Company and changing its name to Monex SP Trust, Inc.

#### 1. Purpose

The Company acquired 90% of Shiawase Partners Trust in order to add the capability to provide trust services that will both strengthen and broaden its variety of financial services.

## 2. Overview of Shiawase Partners Trust

(1) Name	Shiawase Partners Trust Co., Ltd.
(2) Address	2-18-1, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo
(3) Representative	CEO: Tomomi Kabasawa
(4) Business description	Administrative trust service provider
(5) Capital	100 million yen
(6) Establishment	18 August, 2017
(7) Shareholders	Two individuals
(8) Relationship with the Company	The Company has no capital, personal nor business relationship with Shiawase Partners Trust Co., Ltd.

### 3. Future prospect

The acquisition will not have any impact on the Company's consolidated financial business performance.

Contact: Akiko Kato Atsushi Demoto, Yuki Nakano

Corporate Communications Office Investor Relations, Financial Control Department

Monex Group, Inc. Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698 +81-3-4323-8698

This material is an English translation of a Japanese announcement made on the date above. Although the Company intended to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, the accuracy and correctness of this English translation is not guaranteed and thus you are encouraged to refer to the original Japanese document. This translation was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.